Catalogue 4054/UK
FluidConnectors Europe
Sales Offices
CAT/4054/UK
© 2004 Parker Hannifin/064
PlantijnCasparie 0904
For further information on other Parker Products, call the European Product Information Centre
free of charge on 00800 2727 5374.

15 Catalogue  4054/UK
2.7 Serviceman Serviceman Kits
Serviceman Kits Order code
Serviceman Kit pressure measurements SC-500-01
1 Serviceman equipment case SCC-150
1 Serviceman (4-pin) with power supply SCM-152-1-08
1 Pressure Sensor 0..1000 bar with cable (2 mtr.) SCP-1000-72-08
1 Adaptor G1/2 - EMA-3 (M16x2) SCA-1/2-EMA-3
1 Test Point Coupler EMA-3/1 (M16x2 - Pin Lock) SCA-EMA-3/1
1 Test Point Coupler EMA-3/2 (M16x2 - S12)  SCA-EMA-3/2
1 Test Point Coupler EMA-3/3 (M16x2 - M16x2) SCA-EMA-3/3
1 Test Hose 1.500 mm SMA3-1500
Serviceman Kit differential pressure SC-500-02
1 Serviceman equipment case SCC-150
1 Serviceman (4-pin) with power supply SCM-152-1-08
2 Pressure Sensor 0..1000 bar with cable (2 mtr.) SCP-1000-72-08
2 Adaptor G1/2 - EMA-3 (M16x2) SCA-1/2-EMA-3
2 Test Point Coupler EMA-3/1 (M16x2 - Pin Lock) SCA-EMA-3/1
2 Test Point Coupler EMA-3/2 (M16x2 - S12) SCA-EMA-3/2
2 Test Point Coupler EMA-3/3 (M16x2 - M16x2) SCA-EMA-3/3
2 Test Hose 1.500 mm SMA3-1500
Serviceman Kit differential pressure  -  PC-Software Kit SCKIT-152-02
1 Equipment case drawer for SCPR-150 SCC-550
1 Serviceman (5-pin) with power supply SCM-152-2-02
1 PC Adaptor incl. Software + PC data cable SCSW-KIT-152
2 Pressure Sensor 0..600 bar with cable (2 mtr.) SCP-600-72-02
2 Adaptor G1/2 - EMA-3 (M16x2) SCA-1/2-EMA-3
2 Test Point Coupler EMA-3/1 (M16x2 - Pin Lock) SCA-EMA-3/1
2 Test Point Coupler EMA-3/2 (M16x2 - S12) SCA-EMA-3/2
2 Test Point Coupler EMA-3/3 (M16x2 - M16x2) SCA-EMA-3/3
2 Test Hose 1.500 mm SMA3-1500
Serviceman Kit pressure, fl ow measurements
SCKIT-152-PQ
1 Equipment case drawer for SCFT-150-DRV SCC-530
1 Serviceman (5-pin) with power supply SCM-152-2-02
1 PC Adaptor incl. Software + PC data cable SCSW-KIT-152
1 Pressure Sensor 0..600 bar with cable (2 mtr.) SCP-600-72-02
1 Adaptor G1/2 - EMA-3 (M16x2) SCA-1/2-EMA-3
1 Test Point Coupler EMA-3/1 (M16x2 - Pin Lock) SCA-EMA-3/1
1 Test Point Coupler EMA-3/3 (M16x2 - M16x2) SCA-EMA-3/3
1 Test Hose 1.500 mm SMA3-1500
1 Flow-Turbine 7,5. . 150 l/min incl. Pressure Control Valve
with Non Return protection Pmax = 400 bar
SCFT-150-DRV
1 Connection Cable (2 mtr.) SCK-102-02-02
Catalogue  4054/UK16
3.1 ServiceMaster
�   Instruments with 3-channel, 4-channel
and 6-channel technology
�   Easy operation due to
automatic sensor recognition
� PC connection
� Powered by rechargeable battery
� Rugged design
The ServiceMaster is a multi-channel hand meter for the
simultaneous measuring of important hydraulic values:
All hydraulic parameters such as pressure, differential
pressure, fl ow and hydraulic power can be measured,
displayed, stored and processed.
To meet the requirements of both modern industrial
hydraulics and complex mobile hydraulics, we offer a
range of different models:
ServiceMaster SCM-250 (3 inputs/ channels)
Memory capacity = 60,000 MIN and MAX points
Max. 60 single graphs storable
(1-channel operation)
Max. 20 different measurements storable
(3-channel operation)
ServiceMaster SCM-360 (4 inputs/ channels)
Frequency measurement  (I3)
Memory capacity = 125,000 MIN and MAX points

27 Catalogue  4054/UK
3.9 ServiceMaster ServiceMaster Kits
ServiceMaster Kits Order code
ServiceMaster Kit 3 Inputs SensoWin® SCKIT-250-02
1 Equipment Case insert for SCPR-150/400 SCC-750
1 ServiceMaster 3 Inputs 60.000 MIN/ MAX SCM-250-1-01
1 SensoWin® Kit (ServiceMaster) PC software + PC connection Cable SCSW-KIT-400
2 Pressure/ Temperature Sensor 0. . 600 bar SCPT-600-02-02
2 Connection Cable (2 mtr.) SCK-102-02-02
2 Adaptor G1/2 - EMA-3 (M16x2) SCA-1/2-EMA-3
2 Test Point Coupler EMA-3/1 (M16x2 - Pin Lock) SCA-EMA-3/1
2 Test Point Coupler EMA-3/2 (M16x2 - S12) SCA-EMA-3/2
2 Test Point Coupler EMA-3/3 (M16x2 - M16x2) SCA-EMA-3/3
2 Test Hose 1.500 mm SMA3-1500
ServiceMaster Kit 4 Inputs SensoWin® SCKIT-360-02
1 Equipment Case insert for SCPR-150/400 SCC-750
1 ServiceMaster 4 Inputs 125.000 MIN/ MAX SCM-360-1-01
1 SensoWin® Kit (ServiceMaster) PC software + PC connection Cable SCSW-KIT-400
2 Pressure/ Temperature Sensor 0. . 600 bar SCPT-600-02-02
2 Connection Cable (2 mtr.) SCK-102-02-02
2 Adaptor G1/2 - EMA-3 (M16x2) SCA-1/2-EMA-3
2 Test Point Coupler EMA-3/1 (M16x2 - Pin Lock) SCA-EMA-3/1
2 Test Point Coupler EMA-3/2 (M16x2 - S12) SCA-EMA-3/2
2 Test Point Coupler EMA-3/3 (M16x2 - M16x2) SCA-EMA-3/3
2 Test Hose 1.500 mm SMA3-1500
ServiceMaster Kit 4 Inputs, (∆p, T, Q) SensoWin® SCKIT-360-PTQ
1 Equipment Case insert for SCFT-150-DRV SCC-530
1 ServiceMaster 4 Inputs 125.000 MIN/ MAX SCM-360-1-01
1 SensoWin® Kit (ServiceMaster) PC software + PC connection Cable SCSW-KIT-400
2 Pressure Sensor 0. . 600 bar with cable (2 mtr.) SCP-600-72-02
2 Adaptor G1/2 - EMA-3 (M16x2) SCA-1/2-EMA-3
2 Test Point Coupler EMA-3/3 (M16x2 - M16x2) SCA-EMA-3/3
2 Test Hose 1.500 mm SMA3-1500
1 IN-LINE Sensor (M10x1) with female connector (5 pin) SCT-150-04-02
1 Flow-Turbine 7,5. . 150 l/min incl. Pressure Control Valve with Non Return
protection Pmax = 400 bar
SCFT-150-DRV
2 Connection Cable (2 mtr.) SCK-102-02-02
ServiceMaster Kit 6 Inputs SensoWin® SCKIT-400-02
1 Equipment Case insert for SCPR-150/400 SCC-750
1 ServiceMaster 6 Inputs 125.000 MIN/ MAX SCM-400-1-01
1 SensoWin® Kit (ServiceMaster) PC software + PC connection Cable SCSW-KIT-400
2 Pressure/ Temperature Sensor 0. . 600 bar SCPT-600-02-02

Parker Diagnostic quick couplings
please pay attention to pressure range
Pressure Sensors:  PN M/G S1 L Order code
SCP-xxx-72-08
SCP-xxx-72-02
SCPT-xxx-02-02
400 G1/2 BSPP 30 64 SCA-1/2-PQC
Diagnostic couplings
Diagnostic adaptor
Pressure Sensors  PN d1 S1 L M/G Order code
SCP-xxx-72-08
SCP-xxx-72-02
SCPT-xxx-02-02
630 M16x2 30 39 G1/2 BSPP SCA-1/2-EMA-3
ServiceJunior 630 M16x2 24 32 G1/4 BSPP SCA-1/4-EMA-3
Pmax=1.200 bar
90° Twin connector, ventable
z  90° elbow connector with VSTI (see catalogue 4100)
z  ∆p-adjustment for exact differential pressure measurement
z  Venting of hydraulics with SMA3 (see catalogue 4100)
Pressure Sensors:  PN M/G M Order code
SCP-xxx-72-08
SCP-xxx-72-02
SCPT-xxx-02-02
630 G1/2 BSPP M16x2 SCA-1/2 EMA-3-EL
Sensor connections for hose
z  SMA-3 diagnostic hose  (see catalogue 4100)
Pressure Sensors:  PN M/G M L S1 Order code
SCP-xxx-72-08
SCP-xxx-72-02
SCPT-xxx-02-02
630 G1/2 BSPP M16x2 58 24 SCA-1/2 EMA-3-S
ServiceJunior 630 G1/4 BSPP M16x2 54 30 SCA-1/4 EMA-3-S
Catalogue  4054/UK32
5   Temperature Measurement
�   High pressure-proof
temperature sensor

IN-LINE Sensor
SCT-150-04-02
SCT IN-LINE Sensor M10x1 Order code
SCT-150 with fi xed cable (2 mtr): Serviceman (4-pin) SCT-150-74-08
Connection cable for Serviceman (4-pin) SCT-108-03-158
SCT-150 with female connector (5-pin) SCT-150-04-02
IN-LINE adaptor with M10 port SCA-GMA3/20S/T
SCT-150 IN-LINE Adaptor Tube assembly (5-pin) SCT-150-0-02
Connection cables                                                         Order code
Serviceman (4-pin) SCK-102-02-08
Serviceman (5-pin)/ ServiceMaster (5-pin)
xx = 2 mtr./ 3 mtr./ 5 mtr./ 8 mtr.

For more technical details, please see Catalogue 4051 (Measurement technology for fl ow volume).
6.1  Determination of Flow Volume Flow Meters
Accessories SCQ Order code
Spacer ring (C-Ring SCQ-060) SC-910
Seals SCQ-060 SC-911
Seals SCQ-150 SC-912
Screw Plugs SCAQ-060                 Order code
SCQ Connection SCQ-M24x1.5
A-B Connection SCQ-R1/2-ED
Screw Plugs SCAQ-150                 Order code
SCQ Connection SCQ-M42x1.5
A-B Connection SCQ-R3/4-ED
SCQ Order code
0. . 60 l/min SCQ-060-0-02
0. . 150 l/min SCQ-150-0-02
(fl ow direction indication with ServiceMaster only)
Connection Cables                        Order code
Serviceman (4-pin) SCK-102-02-08
Serviceman (5-pin)
ServiceMaster
xx = 2 mtr./ 3 mtr./ 5 mtr./ 8 mtr.
SCK-102-xx-02
Extension 3 mtr. SCK-102-03-12
Extension 6 mtr. SCK-102-06-12
Catalogue  4054/UK38
Serviceman (4-
pin)
SCM-152-1-08
ServiceMaster
INP1 INP2
ON/OFF
INP1/2
1-2
PRINT
RESET
MAX
MIN
ZERO
24VDC RS232
Serviceman SCM-152
6.2  Determination of Flow Volume
Flow-measuring turbine with hand measuring instrument (automatic scaling with sensor recognition)
For more technical details, please see Catalogue 4051 (Measurement technology for fl ow volume in hydraulics).
Turbine Flow Meter
SCFT Flow-Turbine with Signal Converter SCFTA-02 SCFT Flow-Turbine with Frequency Output Signal
Range (l/min): 1,0 ... 015/ 7,5 ... 060/
7,5. . 150/ 15 ... 300/
25 ... 600
Range (l/min): 1,0 ... 015/ 7,5 ... 060/
7,5. . 150/ 15 ... 300/
25 ... 600
for Serviceman/ ServiceMaster SCFT-xxx-01-02 (without signal converter) SCFT-xxx-01
Connection Cables  Order code Connection Cables Order code
Serviceman (4-pin) SCK-102-02-08 Connection cable 2mtr.
ServiceMaster
(SCM-360; SCM-400; SCM-450)
SCK-102-02-11
Serviceman (5-pin)/ ServiceMaster
xx = 2 mtr./ 3 mtr./ 5 mtr./ 8 mtr.
SCK-102-xx-02
Extension 3 mtr. SCK-102-03-12
Extension 6 mtr. SCK-102-06-12
SCK-102-xx-08
SCK-102-xx-02
S
C
FT
A
-0
2
Parker EMA3E O
FLOW
SCFT
39 Catalogue  4054/UK
SCK-102-02-08SCK-102-xx-02
Serviceman (4-pin)
SCM-152-1-08
ServiceMaster
INP1 INP2

0,6 ... 150/ 0,6   300
for Serviceman/ ServiceMaster SCVF-xxx-00-02 (without signal converter) SCVF-xxx
Connection Cables Order code Connection Cables Order code
Serviceman (4-pin) SCK-102-02-08 Connection cable 2mtr.
ServiceMaster
(SCM-360; SCM-400; SCM-450)
SCK-102-02-07
Serviceman (5-pin)/ ServiceMaster
xx = 2 mtr./ 3 mtr./ 5 mtr./ 8 mtr.
SCK-102-xx-02
Extension 3 mtr. SCK-102-03-12
Extension 6 mtr. SCK-102-06-12
Catalogue  4054/UK40
Cintact measurement of
rotational speed with the
contact adaptor